PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Punch Graphix International N.V.	01/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xeikon IP BV
Street Address:	Brieversstraat 70
City:	Eede
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-4529 GZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12000037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Buechner
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane
Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEPR3003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Buechner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_011211#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025623 FRAME: 0751 CH \$40.00 1200

501403538

ASSIGNMENT

We, Punch Graphix International N.V.

with principle place of business Duwijkstraat 17 B-2500 Lier Belgium as represented by Wim Maes

do herewith assign the United States patent application 12/000,037 (filed on 7 December 2007) entitled "Rounded radiation curable toner"

with all its rights

to

Xeikon IP BV

with principle place of business at Brieversstraat 70 NL-4529 GZ Eede The Netherlands as represented by Cornelis Vlasblom

who declares to accept the ownership of this patent application with all its rights.

For Punch Graphix International N.V.

Signature

Name: Wim Maes

Function: CEO

Date: 7/1(4)

For Xeikon IP BV

Signature

Name: Cornelis Vlasblom

Function: Managing Director

7/1/11

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 025623 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 01/12/2011